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AS SHOWN

A-1

06/20/16

-1

08/29/16A.

10/06/16B.

A-1
A-2
A-3
1
2
3
4
5
6
L1.0
L2.0
L3.0
L3.1
A-4
A-5
A-6
A-7
A-8
A-9
A-10
A-11
A-12

COVER SHEET
NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT PLAN
SITE PLAN
CIVIL COVER SHEET
OVERALL SITE PLAN
GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
SECTIONS & DETAILS
SECTIONS
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
PRELIMINARY LANDSCAPE PLAN
SITE PLAN & TREE PROTECTION
PLANTING PLAN
PLANTING LEGEND
MAIN FLOOR PLAN
LOWER FLOOR PLAN
SECOND FLOOR PLAN
ROOF PLAN
FRONT & LEFT ELEVATIONS
REAR & RIGHT ELEVATIONS
CROSS SECTIONS
CROSS SECTIONS
COMPARISON EXHIBITS

PROJECT DATA
PROJECT ADDRESS:

OWNER:

APN:

ZONING:

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:

GROSS SITE AREA:

NET SITE AREA:

AVERAGE SLOPE:

ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA:

15680 GUM TREE LANE
LOS GATOS, CA  95032

S & S DEVELOPMENT LLC
481 N. SANTA CRUZ AVE, SUITE 310
LOS GATOS, CA 95030
(408) 421-4777

527-09-006

HR-2½

R-3

V-B

125,006 SF (2.87 AC)

104,105 SF (2.39 AC)

27.5%

6,000 SF (+ 400 SF GARAGE ALLOWANCE)

PROPOSED FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
GARAGE (LESS 400 SF)
TOTAL FLOOR AREA

5,515 SF
138 SF
345 SF

5,998 SF

ROOF DECK 646 SF
OTHER FLOOR AREAS:

MAIN FLOOR
SECOND FLOOR
CELLAR FLOOR
TOTAL LIVING AREA

5,515 SF
138 SF

2,505 SF
8,158 SF

SITE AREAS:

RESIDENCE
COVERED PORCH
LIGHTWELLS
POOL & SPA
TOTAL BUILDING COVERAGE

DRIVEWAY
BALCONY
BOCCE COURT
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE

PERMEABLE POOL DECK & PATIOS

5,515 SF
591 SF
329 SF

     902 SF
7,337 SF

3,511 SF
105 SF
328 SF

11,278 SF

2,751 SF

= 7.1%

= 10.8%

PROPOSED EXISTING

0 SF
0 SF
0 SF

    0 SF
0 SF

8,532 SF
0 SF
0 SF

8,532 SF

0 SF

= 8.2%

PROJECT DIRECTORY
ARCHITECT:
KOHLSAAT & ASSOCIATES
51 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, SUITE L
LOS GATOS, CA  95030
TEL: (408) 395-2555

CIVIL ENGINEER:
HANNA-BRUNETTI
7651 EIGLEBERRY STREET
GILROY, CA  95020
TEL: (408) 842-2173

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT:
DAVID R. FOX & COMPANY
50 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, STE142
LOS GATOS, CA  95030
TEL: (408) 761-0212

SURVEYOR:
BOWMAN & WILLIAMS,
CONSULTING CIVIL ENGINEERS
1011 CEDAR STREET
SANTA CRUZ, CA  95060
TEL: (831) 426-3560

•  WILDLAND-URBAN INTERFACE: THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN THE DESIGNATED WILDLAND
URBAN INTERFACE AREA. THE BUILDING CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS
OF SECTION R327 OF THE CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE OR THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
(CBC) CHPATER 7A, AS APPLICABLE.  NOTE THAT VEGETATION CLEARANCE SHALL BE IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC SECTION 701A.3.2.4 PRIOR TO PROJECT FINAL APPROVAL.  CHECK
WITH THE PLANNING DEPARTMENT FOR RELATED LANDSCAPE PLAN REQUIREMENTS.
•  AUTOMATIC RESIDENTIAL FIRE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED. A STATE OF CALIFORNIA
LICENSED (C-16) FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT PLANS, CALCULATIONS, AND
COMPLETES PERMIT APPLICATION AND APPROPRIATE FEES TO THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE
DEPARTMENT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR TO BEGINNING THEIR WORK. NOTE: THE
OWNER(S), OCCUPANTS AND ANY CONTRACTOR(S) OR SUBCONTRACTOR(S) ARE RESPONSIBLE
FOR CONSULTING WITH THE WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD IN ORDER TO DETERMINE IF ANY
MODIFICATION OR UPGRADE OF THE EXISTING WATER SERVICE IS REQUIRED. NOTE: COVERED
PORCHES, PATIOS, BALCONIES, AND ATTIC SPACES MAY REQUIRE FIRE SPRINKLER COVERAGE.
•  POTABLE WATER SUPPLIES SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM CONTAMINATION CAUSED BY FIRE
PROTECTION WATER SUPPLIES.  IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE APPLICANT AND ANY
CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS TO CONTACT THE WATER PURVEYOR SUPPLYING THE
SITE OF SUCH PROJECT, AND TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PURVEYOR.  SUCH
REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE DESIGN OF ANY WATER-BASED FIRE
PROTECTION SYSTEMS, AND/OR FIRE SUPPRESSION WATER SUPPLY SYSTEMS OR STORAGE
CONTAINERS THAT MAY BE PHYSICALLY CONNECTED IN ANY MANNER TO AN APPLIANCE
CAPABLE OF CAUSING CONTAMINATION OF THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY OF THE PURVEYOR OF
RECORD.  FINAL APPROVAL OF THE SYSTEM(S) UNDER CONSTRUCTION WILL NOT BE GRANTED
BY THE SANTA CLARA COUNTY FIRE DEPARTMENT UNTIL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE WATER PURVEYOR OF RECORD ARE DOCUMENTED BY THE PURVEYOR AS HAVING BEEN
MET BY THE APPLICANT(S).
•  TIMING OF REQUIRED WATER SUPPLY AND ACCESS INSTALLATIONS: INSTALLATIONS OF
REQUIRED FIRE SERVICE(S) AND FIRE HYDRANT(S) SHALL BE TESED AND ACCEPTED BY THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT, PRIOR TO THE START OF FRAMING OR DELIVERY OF BULK COMBUSTIBLE
MATERIALS. BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE MAY BE WITHHELD UNTIL REQUIRED INSTALLATIONS ARE
COMPLETED, TESTED, AND ACCEPTED.
•  CONSTRUCTION SITE FIRE SAFETY: ALL CONSTRUCTION SITES MUST COMPLY WITH APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS OF THE CFC CHAPTER 33 AND OUR STANDARD DETAILS AND SPECIFICATION SI-7.
PROVIDE APPROPRIATE NOTATIONS ON SUBSEQUENT PLAN SUBMITTALS, AS APPROPRIATE TO
THE PROJECT.

NOTES

SHEET INDEX

SCOPE OF WORK
A NEW 5,613 SF SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE WHICH INCLUDES A 3-
CAR GARAGE, 5 BEDROOMS, 6 BATHS, 2 HALF BATHS, AN
OFFICE, EXERCISE ROOM, GAMES ROOM WITH WET BAR, A WINE
CELLAR, AND A SECOND FLOOR CROW'S NEST WHICH OPENS TO
A ROOF TOP DECK INCLUDES A 3-CAR GARAGE.  SEVEN TREES
ARE PROPOSED TO BE REMOVED.

VICINITY MAP

SITE

15680 Gum Tree Lane
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AS SHOWN

A-2

06/20/16

-2

08/29/16A.

10/06/16B.

EXISTING ROAD
TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING ROAD
TO BE REMOVED
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(S 7°02'37" E  588.45') R+M

(S 7°04'00" E  233.50') R&M

PROPOSED
RESIDENCE

PROPOSED
GARAGE

GUM
 TREE LANE

GUM TREE LANE

NEIGHBORING
RESIDENCE

NEIGHBORING
RESIDENCE

NEIGHBORING
RESIDENCE

NEIGHBORING
RESIDENCE

NEIGHBORING
RESIDENCE

GUM TREE LANE

SCALE: 1"   = 30'

NEIGHBORHOOD CONTEXT PLAN
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A-3

06/20/16

-3

08/29/16A.

10/06/16B.
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AREA OF SECOND FLOOR

AREA OF CELLAR

INFINITY EDGE
POOL TROUGH

GRASSCRETE PAVERS

SANTA CLARA COUNTY APPROVED
FIRE TRUCK TURNAROUND

ASPHALT DRIVEWAYPAVERS ON CONC. SLAB
EXISTING OVERHEAD
UTILITY

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER TOWN STANDARDS

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER TOWN STANDARDS

EXISTING ASPHALT ROAD TO BE REMOVEDEXISTING ASPHALT ROAD TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING ASPHALT ROAD TO BE REMOVEDEXISTING ASPHALT ROAD TO BE REMOVED

CURB

SITE RETAINING WALLS
(SEE CIVIL PLANS)

TREES TO BE REMOVEDTREES TO BE REMOVEDTREES TO BE REMOVED

3' TO 4' TALL DEC.
SITE WALL

3' TO 4' TALL DEC.
SITE WALL & VEHICULAR GATE

PERMEABLE PAVING
AT POOL DECK

PERMEABLE PAVING
AT POOL DECK

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER TOWN STANDARDS

TREE PROTECTION FENCING
PER TOWN STANDARDS

ADDRESS LOCATION
PER FIRE DEPARTMENT
STANDARDS

LINE DELINEATING LRDA

LINE DELINEATING LRDALINE DELINEATING LRDALINE DELINEATING LRDA

LINE DELINEATING LRDA

PAVERS ON CONC. SLAB
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EASEMENT FOR ELECTRICAL
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SCALE: 1"   = 10'
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